As at the reporting date, the consolidated entity had the following variable rate items outstanding:

  2019 2018

 Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance

 Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance
Consolidated  %  $'000  %  $'000

Cash and cash equivalents  1.27%   3,693  2.01%   5,408

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk   3,693   5,408

Price risk

The group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments at fair value through other comprehensive
income. The listed investments are traded on the ASX.

The following table sets out the carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s equity securities price risk. Also included is the
effect on profit and equity after tax if these prices at that date had been 25 basis points higher or lower with all other variables
held constant as a sensitivity analysis.

Given the current volatility in both Australian and international stock markets a sensitivity of 25% has been selected and is
considered reasonable.

 Impact of basis points

increase
Impact of basis points

decrease

Consolidated - 2019
 Basis points

change -%
 Effect on

equity
 Basis points

change - %
 Effect on

equity

Financial assets - SDV  25  2,051  (25)  (2,051)
Financial assets - TYX  25  71,394  (25)  (71,394)

   73,445   (73,445)

45

Alliance Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2019

Note 20. Financial Instruments (continued)

 Impact of basis points

increase
Impact of basis points

decrease

Consolidated - 2018
 Basis points

change -%
 Effect on

equity
 Basis points

change - %
 Effect on

equity

Financial assets - CTL  25  25,117  (25)  (25,117)
Financial assets - SDV  25  1,909  (25)  (1,909)
Financial assets - TYX  25  285,575  (25)  (285,575)

   312,601   (312,601)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
consolidated entity. The consolidated entity has a strict code of credit, including obtaining agency credit information,
confirming references and setting appropriate credit limits. The consolidated entity obtains guarantees where appropriate to
mitigate credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date to recognised financial assets is the carrying
amount, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to